allowed the claim-petition filed by the claimant-petitioner. The 

operative portion of the judgment/order of the Learned Tribunal 

below runs as follows: 

O R D E R  

12. In the result, claim is awarded in following terms:- 

(i) Claimant petitioners are entitled to get the 

award of Rs. 9,27,600/- (Rupees nine lakhs twenty 

seven thousand six hundred) only along with 9% 

simple interest per annum from the date of the 

petition i.e. w.e.f. 20.12.2019 till the date of 

realization thereof from the O.P. No.2 the Oriental 

Insurance Co. Ltd. 

(ii) 40% of the award of all the claimants be 

invested by purchasing separate Fixed Deposit